## 505597917 07/31/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5644718

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
JANG KYU KIM				05/10/2019	
HYEONG SEOK LEE				05/10/2019	
KEUN CHAN RYU				05/10/2019	
IAE GWAN JANG				05/10/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	BKT CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	(SINSUNG-DONG) 25				
Internal Address:	YUSEONG-DAERO 1184BEON-GIL				
City:	YUSEONG-FU DAEJEON				
 State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	34109				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
Application Number:		16346768			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(215)979-1020			
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
<b>Phone:</b> 215-9		215-979-1000			
Email:		IDocketing@duanemorris.com, w	keting@duanemorris.com, wlcanzanese@duanemorris.com		
· ···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DUANE MORRIS LLP			
		30 SOUTH 17TH STREET			
Address Line 2:	ATTN: IP DOCKETING & JIAZHONG LUO			0	
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVAN	IA 19103	3-4196	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		D8726-00050	D8726-00050		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JIAZHONG LUO	JIAZHONG LUO		
SIGNATURE:		/JIAZHONG LUO/	/JIAZHONG LUO/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/31/2019			
otal Attachments: 2					

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=D8726-00050ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=D8726-00050ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049911 FRAME: 0223

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, Jang Kyn KIM, residing at (Juk-dong, Prugio Apt.,) 301-602, 251, Jukdong-ro, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 34127, Republic of Korea; Hyeong Scok LEE, residing at (Gwanpyeong-dong) 762ho, 65, Techno 3-ro, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 34016, Republic of Korea; Keun Chan RYU, residing at (Jongchon-dong, Gajaemacul 7 danji) 708-1101, 77, Dalbit-ro Sejong 30064, Republic of Korea; and Jae Gwan JANG, residing at (Bongmyeong-dong) Beta dong-705, 45, Oncheon-ro, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 34186, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for PIVOTING GAS/LIQUID DISSOLUTION DEVICE, for which they have disclosed and claimed in International Patent Application No. PCT/KR2017/006378 (filed June 19, 2017), which claims the priority of South Korean Application No. 10-2016-0144866 (filed November 2, 2016) and for which a national phase application in the United States is being filed; and

WHEREAS, **BKT CO., LTD.**, having a mailing address of (Sinsung-dong) 25, Yuseong-daero 1184beon-gil, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 34109, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country, including the right to claim priority.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit

> PATENT REEL: 049911 FRAME: 0224

proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date: May 10, 2019

Mug Kyu KIM

Date: May 10, 2019

Hycong Seok LEE

42N

Date: May 10, 2019

Keun Chan RYU

Date: May 10, 2019

-76MX

Jae Gwan JANG

PATENT REEL: 049911 FRAME: 0225

**RECORDED: 07/31/2019**